1/4/2

RECC

01-24-2006



103163179

Docket No. 1904780EC

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks: Please re	cord the attached or	ginal document(s) or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name/address of receiving party:	
Name: Paavana Sainath	Execution D	ate: 01/06/06	General Electric Company	
Name: Ronald Joseph Lundgren	Execution D	ate: 01/06/06	S. P.T. 72.7	
Name: Thomas John Myers	Execution D	ate: 01/06/06	One River Road	
Name: Xiaoye Wu	Execution D	ate: 01/06/06	Schenectady, NY 12345	
Name: GE Yokogawa MS, Ltd.	Execution D	ate: 01/10/06		
3. Nature of conveyance:			Additional names and addresses attached?	
Assignment	ent 🔲 Merge	r	☐ Yes ⊠ No	
☐ Change of Name ☐ Other				
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s): 🛛 This	document is being	g filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s): Additio	nal numbers attach	ed? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	B. Patent No.(s):	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Thomas M. Fisher 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
Fisher Patent Group LLC		Enclosed	Authorized to charge Deposit Acct.	
700 6th Street NW		8. Deposit accour	nt number: <u>07-0845</u>	
11CKOTY, NC 28601				
(828) 291-3801				
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	oing information is	true and correct and a		
Thomas M. Fisher			Date: <u>01/14/06</u>	
Total number of page	s including cover	sheet, attachments,	and documents: 6	
/23/2006 DBYRNE 00000196 070845 11331727				
FC:8021				

PATENT

REEL: 017476 FRAME: 0366

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney's Docket

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, we. Paavana Sainath of 451 Niagara Road, Oconomowoc, WI 53066; Xiaoye Wu of 4 Partridge Glen, Rexford, NY 12148; Ronald Joseph Lundgren of W267 N5857 Mountain Meadows Dr., Lisbon, WI 53089; and Thomas John Myers of 1564 N 117th Street, Wauwatosa, WI 53226, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at I River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA), (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled Methods and Apparatus for Scatter Correction.

Correction.
xecuted concurrently herewith,
signed as of [date], or
filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions.
continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said
United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any
patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns
and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will
communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said
inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional.
continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything
possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent
protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR:	
01/06 2006	lawrens a
•	Paavana Sainath

STATE OF WISCOURCE)

Country of the ALICES HA

This o day of Canaday, 2006 before me personally came the above-named Paavana Sainath, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My Commission Expires: 11-4-2007
SECOND JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY:

aco efecture

PATENT REEL: 017476 FRAME: 0367

. 20	Xiaoye Wu
STATE OF) ss. County of) Thisday of Wu, to me personally known as the individual me that he executed the same of his own free variable.	_, 20, before me personally came the above-named Xiaoye I who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to will for the purposes therein set forth.
My Commission Expires:	
THIRD JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O	Ronald Joseph Lundgren 2006 before me personally came the above-named Ronald the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who are of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY:	Thomas John Myers
John Myers, to me personally known as the in	_, 2006, before me personally came the above-named Thomas adividual who executed the foregoing assignment, who he of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney's Docket 1904780EC

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, we, Paavana Sainath of 451 Niagara Road, Oconomowoc, WI 53066; Xiaoye Wu of 4 Partridge Glen, Rexford, NY 12148; Ronald Joseph Lundgren of W267 N5857 Mountain Meadows Dr., Lisbon, WI 53089; and Thomas John Myers of 1564 N 117th Street, Wauwatosa, WI 53226, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA], (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled Methods and Apparatus for Scatter Correction.

1
described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled Methods and Apparatus for Scatter
Correction.
executed concurrently herewith,
signed as of [date], or
filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions,
continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said
United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any
patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns
and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will
communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said
inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,
continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything
possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent
protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.
SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR:
, 20
Paavana Sainath
STATE OF
STATE OF)) ss. County of)
County of)
Thisday of, 20, before me personally came the above-named Paavana Sainath, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged o me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 017476 FRAME: 0369

ATE OF		_, 20 <u> </u> 6	
to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Commission Expires: 1-24-7 Ronald Joseph Lundgren Ronald Joseph Lundgren	inty of Santoga		ANDREA NEVINS NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF NEW YOR NO. 01NE5087910 QUALIFIED IN SARATOGA COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 24, 2
Ronald Joseph Lundgren TE OF	to me personally knows hat he executed the sam	n as the individùal ne of his own free v	who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to
Thisday of, 20, before me personally came the above-named Ronald check the Lundgren, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who nowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Commission Expires:			Ronald Joseph Lundgren
Thisday of, 20, before me personally came the above-named Ronald eph Lundgren, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who nowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Commission Expires: URTH JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY:	ATE OF	,	
Thisday of, 20, before me personally came the above-named Ronald eph Lundgren, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who nowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Commission Expires:) ss.	
ATE OF	Thisday of seph Lundgren, to me pers	sonally known as t	the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who
Thomas John Myers ATE OF			
			Thomas John Myers
Thisday of, 20, before me personally came the above-named Thomas		_, 20	Thomas John Myers

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION(S)

ASSIGNOR – GE YOKOGAWA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, LIMITED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, having its registered office at 7-127, Asahigaoka 4-chome, Hino-shi, Tokyo, JAPAN

ASSIGNEE – GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New York, United States of America, having its principal place of business at 1 River Road, Schenectady, NY 12345, USA

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR identified above has ownership of the invention entitled: METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR SCATTER CORRECTION (190478);

AND WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE identified above is desirous of acquiring interests therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, under the Collaboration Agreement between GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY and GE YOKOGAWA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, LIMITED, we have assigned, sold, set over and by these presents hereby do assign, sell and set over unto said ASSIGNEE for all foreign countries, full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by the inventor(s) <u>Masatake Nukui</u>, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patents therefor, said invention(s), application(s), and Letters Patent(s) to be held by and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, for its own use and behoof, and for whatever purpose it may deem desirable to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent(s) are granted, and fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we set hereunto our hands at Tokyo, Japan on

this 10th	day of	January	2006.

GE YOKOGAWA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, LIMITED

B.I		
(Name)	Akio Takagi	
(Title)	Manager	

PATENT RECORDED: 01/14/2006 REEL: 017476 FRAME: 0371